



5095 Ann Arbor-Saline Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Phone (734) 429-1420

Young Farmers \$1,000 Scholarship Application Form 2024

The criteria are as follows:

- 1. Must be enrolled in a post-secondary school beginning in the Fall of 2024.
- 2. The application is due to the County Office by Thursday, June 6th, 2024.
- 3. Submission to include a copy of your resume, the Scholarship Application Form, and a separate sheet of Essay Answers. Please return originals, or email to the WCFB office.
- 4. Winners will be recognized at the 2024 Washtenaw County Farm Bureau Annual Meeting on Monday, September 16th, 2024.
- 5. Winners, or a proxy, will be asked to work at the 2024 Washtenaw County Young Farmer Golf Tournament on Saturday, September 14th, 2024. (*Winners will be notified prior to the events.*)
- 6. Winners will receive a complimentary one-year Washtenaw County Farm Bureau Membership and \$1,000 Scholarship. (Disbursed in \$500 increments upon proof of enrollment each semester.)

General Information

Name & Date of Birth:
Mailing Address:
Email Address:
Preferred Phone Number:
Michigan Farm Bureau Membership # (yours or your family's):
How did you hear about this scholarship?
Post-Secondary School Information
Name of School:
Address:
Your Student ID Number:

Essay Questions: Use a separate sheet for your response.

(Maximum of 500 words per question.)

- 1. List the Washtenaw County Farm Bureau activities in which you have participated or volunteered, or what activities do you look forward to participating in with your new membership if you win.
- 2. What are your future professional and/or long-term goals?
- 3. List the most important issue that you believe is confronting the agricultural industry. Explain why it is important and how you will, in your chosen field, work to resolve the issue.

Completed application, resume, and essay answers must be received at the Washtenaw County Farm Bureau Office no later than Thursday, June 6th, 2024.

Office Hours: M-F 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. | Closed for Lunch: 12:30 – 1:30 p.m.

Email: WashtenawCounty@ctyfb.com

Website: https://www.michfb.com/washtenaw-county-farm-bureau